## GOVERNMENT OF PUNJAB DEPARTMENT OF HOME AFFAIRS & JUSTICE (HOME-I BRANCH)

## ORDER OF THE GOVERNOR OF PUNJAB

The postings/transfers of the following Police Officers are hereby ordered on administrative grounds:-

Sr. No.	Name of the Officer (Sarv Sh./Smt.)	Present Posting	Transferred/Posted as
1	Vatsala Gupta, IPS	DCP Hqrs., Jalandhar	DCP Headquarters, Amritsar against vacant post
2	Swarandeep Singh, PPS, TP/76	SSP Jalandhar Rural	DCP Investigation Amritsar in place of Shri Mukhwinder Singh PPS
3	Mukhwinder Singh, PPS, 494/J	DCP Investigation, Amritsar	SSP Jalandhar Rural in place of Shri Swarandeep Singh PPS
4	Manjit Kaur, PPS, (DR)	SP Hqrs., Jalandhar Rural	SP PBI Kapurthala against vacant post
5	Jagjit Singh Saroya, PPS, 3143/LDH (Dying Cadre)	ADCP Hqrs., Jalandhar	SP Operations, Gurdaspur against vacant post
6	Sarabjit Singh, PPS, 726/PAP (Dying Cadre)	SP Investigation, Jalandhar Rural	SP Investigation, Hoshiarpur in place of Sh. Manpreet Singh PPS
7	Manpreet Singh, PPS, 1353/PAP	SP Investigation, Hoshiarpur	SP Investigation, Jalandhar Rural in place of Shri Sarabjit Singh PPS
8	Ravcharan Singh Brar, PPS, TP/45	Joint CP Law & Order, Ludhiana	Joint CP Hqrs., Jalandhar
9	Jaskiranjit Singh Teja, PPS	DCP Investigation, PBI, Jalandhar	DCP Rural, Ludhiana

2. The Officers concerned are directed to join their new place of postings immediately.

Dated, Chandigarh 29<sup>th</sup> March, 2023 Anurag Verma
Addl. Chief Secretary to Govt. of Punjab
Department of Home Affairs & Justice

Dated, Chd: 29th March, 2023

Endstt.No.01/01/2022-6H1/622

A copy of above is forwarded to the following for information and further necessary action: -

- 1. The Home Secretary, Government of India, Ministry of Home Affairs, New Delhi;
- 2. The Additional Chief Secretary to the Chief Minister, Punjab, Chandigarh;
- 3. Director General of Police, Punjab, Chandigarh;
- 4. Secretary Personnel Punjab, Chandigarh;
- 5. Director, Information and Public Relations, Punjab, Chandigarh;
- 6. OSD to the Chief Secretary, Punjab, Chandigarh;
- 7. Concerned Officers through DGP, Punjab.

(Ravneet Kaur)
Superintendent